

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-1	424	Version: 1	Name:	C&G Construction Supply Con Illinois	npany, Calumet City,
Туре:	Cont	tract		Status:	Approved	
File created:	1/23/	/2019		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	3/21/	/2019		Final action:	3/21/2019	
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT					
	Department(s): Transportation and Highways					
	Vendor: C&G Construction Supply Company, Calumet City, Illinois					
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute					
	Good(s) or Service(s): Aggregate Materials					
	Contract Value: \$275,848.00					
	Contract period: 4/1/2019-3/31/2021, with one (1), two (2), year renewal option					
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2019 \$150,000.00, FY2020 \$100,000.00, FY2021 \$25,848.00					
	Accounts: 11300.1500.29150.530224					
	Contract Number(s): 1855-17625					
	Concurrences: The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.					
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.					
	Summary: This contract provides for aggregate materials on an as-needed basis for the Department of Transportation and Highways' Maintenance District garages.					
	This vendor was selected pursuant to a publically advertised invitation for bids in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. C&G Construction Supply Company was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways					
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у	Ac	ion	Result
3/21/2019	1	Poord o	of Commissioners		orove	Pass

3/21/2019 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass
PROPOSED CONTRACT

**Department(s):** Transportation and Highways

Vendor: C&G Construction Supply Company, Calumet City, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Aggregate Materials

**Contract Value:** \$275,848.00

Contract period: 4/1/2019-3/31/2021, with one (1), two (2), year renewal option

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2019 \$150,000.00, FY2020 \$100,000.00, FY2021 \$25,848.00

Accounts: 11300.1500.29150.530224

Contract Number(s): 1855-17625

## **Concurrences:**

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

**Summary:** This contract provides for aggregate materials on an as-needed basis for the Department of Transportation and Highways' Maintenance District garages.

This vendor was selected pursuant to a publically advertised invitation for bids in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. C&G Construction Supply Company was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.